From-DILLINGHAM & MURPHY L.L.P.

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev 10/02) PATENT	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼								
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof							
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
Pearl Porterfield sole heir to	Name Pearl Porterfield							
John Robert Porterfield (Deceased)	Internal Address:							
Addational name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes xx No								
3. Nature of conveyance								
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 801 Middlefield Road,							
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Apt. No. 3, Palo Alto, CA 94301							
	City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: 94301							
Execution Date April 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Par	tent No. 6,513,154 Bl							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is							
A Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)							

	ached? Yes X No							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved.							
Name: Omair M. Farooqui, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40 - 00							
Internal Address	Enclosed							
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account							
	8. Deposit account number							
Street Address: Dillingham & Murphy, LLP								
225 Bush Street; Sixth Floor								
City: SanFranc±sc6tate CA Zip 94104								
	THIS SPACE							
9. Signature.								
lacktriangle	$m \cap n$							
Omair M. Farooqui, Esq.	April 30, 2004							
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date							
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents. 14							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sneet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Tragemarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT No. 6,513,154 B1 "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TESTING OF COMPUTER PROGRAMS IN PROGRAMMING REPORT"

WHEREAS, John Robert Porterfield (Deceased) ("ASSIGNOR"), whose former address was 1626 Pierce Street, #308 San Francisco, California 94115, has invented certain new and useful improvements which resulted in the grant of a United States Letters Patent entitled, "System and Method for Testing of Computer Programs in Programming Report", United States Patent Number 6,513,154 B1, ("PATENT"), issued on January 28, 2003; and,

WHEREAS Pearl Porterfield, sole heir to John Robert Porterfield (Deceased), located at 801 Middlefield Road, Apartment No. 3, Palo Alto, California 94301, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, ("ASSIGNEE"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT and its improvements and related developments.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENT and its improvements and related developments, including all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements and related developments in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements and related developments in any foreign countries; and,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements and related developments to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith; and,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any known facts respecting said improvements and related developments, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand this 23 day of April 2004, at ______, California.

DECLARATION OF PEARL PORTERFIELD IN SUPPORT OF ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT NO. 6,513,154 B1 "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TESTING OF COMPUTER PROGRAMS IN PROGRAMMING REPORT" FROM JOHN R. PORTERFIELD TO PEARL PORTERFIELD

- I, Pearl Porterfield, herewith declare as follows:
- 1. I am the biological mother of John Robert Porterfield;
- 2. My son, John Robert Porterfield was born at Mt. Sinai Hospital in Manhattan, New York, on September 23, 1959 at 1:16 a.m. to me and my now deceased ex-husband, Robert William Porterfield (see attachment A);
- Robert William Porterfield died on August 8, 2003; 3.
- John Robert Porterfield was the only child born to me and Robert William Porterfield; 4.
- 5. My son, John Robert Porterfield, died at his residence on February 12, 2004 at 5:40 p.m. in the City and County of San Francisco, State of California (see attachment B);
- 6. The cause of his death is still being investigated and/or tested by the City and County of San Francisco, State of California (see attachment B);
- My son, John Robert Porterfield, died without a last will and testament; 7.
- 8. My son, John Robert Porterfield, died without any issue of his own as defined by the California Probate Code § 50 (see attachment C);
- 9. I, Pearl Porterfield, am the sole surviving parent of my deceased son, John Robert Porterfield;
- 10. As the sole surviving parent, any right, title and/or interest in John Robert Porterfield's estate, shall pass to me via assignment of that right, title and/or interest in accordance with the laws of intestate succession, California Probate Code § 6402(b) (see attachment D).

I declare under penalty of perjury the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 23 nd day of April, 2004 at Palo Olto, California
Pearl Porterfield sole heir to John Robert Porterfield (Deceased)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Sauta Clara</u>
On Maril 23, 2004 before me <u>Fallueiana A. Kadile</u> Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Pearl Parter Field</u> ————————————————————————————————————

to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

person acted, executed the Instrument.

<u> Joses Collat Ladion</u> Signature of Notary

ROUMIANA A. KADIEV
COMM. #1460331
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My COMM. Expres Jan. 17, 2008

| & MURPHY L.L.P. 4153973300

T-895 P.06/14 F-995

ATTACHMENT A

BUREAU OF RECORDS AND STATISTICS

MANHATTAN New York, N. Y Borough of

BECI

Below is a photostatic copy of a certificate on file in the Bureau of Records and Statistics of the Department of Health of the City of New York.

Certificate of Birth									
Bas Cinn గ్రామం	150-59-137477								
John John	Rose RT Parties								
2. See 2 Proposer of chalmen brom 1 of them are about 1 of them are about 2 of the are at 2 of the 2 of the are at 2 of the 2 of	(Acade) (School School Acade) (School School School Acade) (School Acade) (Scho								
en and model due dissertate (in any order of the second o	V GENERAL ACTION STREET ST GENERAL TRANSPORT (ALL STREET) (ALL STREE								
Mini Cartio Contact (Marine) Administration	gardan diger framer (a. Volum (diem diger br Gerego 200 Edents (diger program) (1905)								
* Em Robert William Fortundseld	Fig. Part Morana Cales Pearl Zeluck								
** Color with the second burn 36 ,	1. Server Wiltes Pent Man 32 (years)								
Service of country to the York, It You service of country the York, It You service the York, It You service the Service of the York of the	Size of company Montreal, Canada								
ede store de service de Electronice	Francisco de Constitución en esta en e								
Sterning Sterning	success the fit the the total of the terms o								
	new York Start 16 Start fork								
BUMBAU OF MECONDS AND STATISTICS DEPAR	CANNER MAIN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN								

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a record in my custody.

CARL L. ERHARDY Director of Sureau BY William Stern

WARNING: DO NOT ACCEPT THIS TRANSCRIPT UNLESS THE RAISED SEAL OF THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH IS AFFIXED THEREON. THE REPRODUCTION OR ALIERATION OF THIS TRANSCRIPT IS PROHIBITED BY SECTION 3.21 OF THE NEW YORK CITY HEALTH CODE.

NCTICE: In lesuing this transcript of the Record, the Department of Health of the City of New York does not certify to the truth of the statements made thereon, as no inquiry as to the facts has been provided by law.

| & MURPHY L.L.P. 4153973300 T-895 P.08/14 F-995

ATTACHMENT B

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN ERANGISCO

•						OF BLAZ SECONT PARTIES OF A TENTON OF A TENTON OF A TENTON OF THE TENTON													_			
GTATE PLE MARKER							- MT 100	COLT/M	- FEIGH		-00	AL ACOUNT	PATION I		1		_					
\neg	1. MARE OF ORGERNY — PART (Severy						7.E			3. LAST (Femily)												
± L	JOHN					j RO	BERT	<u> </u>		PORTERFYELD) Hoteles	OF VER		Leader No.	HALFA	0. 0EX	_	
Ē	ALL MAD DECEMBER — PERSON HE MES (FREET, MICHIES, LAST)									AD / 28 / 1050						Ho.	, i	Marin	1			
RECEDENT'S PERSONAL						SEX 11 EVER III V.S. APINED PO				09/23/1959			TUB gar Yannar Change 7, DAT					a HOUR	Grandon M	٦		
	E SATINGTATION COUNTRY TO SOON SECURITY AND				. —	-	x [l "	OFC	=			2/200		-	174		1			
2	ΝŸ			064-54-	-39:)) 	, —						βC) •GÉ≕upe	3 mone s				<u>i</u>		"	_	
	12 CONTATION - 14/14 (pay official bat	petra)	T no	urumanini diri						X	Whit		,=	,								
띯	DOCTOYSU				ID-C P	Transition		16 200		 1			ry com. ma		NOA, ATRO	Cymerk ac		19.1	YEAR IN	OCCUPATION	ä	
8					_ `		RESE OR MODELLEY (wife grouply sport, must communicate).								-1	14						
	Programmer Computer																			-		
×																						
18						TYPROVINCE				23. 22V CODE 34. YEARS IN COLUMNY					rry 2	BYATERO	Y		-			
RESIDENCE	T			n Fra	Francisco				115		10		ı	CA								
_	2 - 2 - 2											HERE (S	-		-	urribul, Ally v	r wat. 14	<u>D</u> P)	,			
	Pearl Po			:	801	Midd	lef16	<u>:1d</u>	Road,	#3.	Pal	o Al	to,	CA	9430	1						
=	Pearl Porterfield - Mother 3. Avectof Sufficience of Const 19957				39. 3400C	ī		•		30.14	27 Octob	en Malifra)		,			-					
OUSC AND PAREN INTOMALATION	-					_						. =										
	31 N-ME OF FATHER - FIRST				ar weller	•				2.0]	3- MATO	STATE			
	Robert					A.							erile	14					ŊY		_	
	20. made OF wGTRER — RRGT				75 4500				37 (Austra)								ł	Canada				
#	Pearl_			GE OF YMAL D		<u> </u>	•					Zelu	CK						Cal	hars	_	
ŧ s	SE DISPOSITION D			Sea, C			0		· e	From			1177 F 17	Co.	14 f A-1	enia						
PRECTORY SOUTHUR	02/20/2		AT	58a, C)II	rne i	-035	i OI	EO-tuto	TTET			*** y z				-	اب ب	Crops and	motion .	_	
	, '	an electrical)					1		Emba.								1		_			
33	CR/SEA	Ray Elifab de	MOCT.								MAE OF LO	CAL RE	GELTRAIL					67.74	те ——		-	
	ı			Biacco			FD 714				m	_		ليتصا	Ψ.					02/18/2004		
	Hogan, Sullivan & Bianco						1 4 4 4 4 7				F HONFITA			100	OTHER	Description	T/_ U				-	
5 -	1									$+\Box$]• [] ENVO	• 🗀 🗠	· □			met II.	Ø	Description ()	<u> </u>		
PLC O	The COUNTY		1405	FACILITY ACC	HE HA O	R COCATIO	H WHEN	Ç POVED	(Ситин вин	-		-		-		108. CITY						
군수	SAN SRA	MCISCO	1	626 PI	erc											SAN						
	107. CALME OF DE	ATIT	Zapar B				ALIE TO	OPC-II-A- MINISTER THE	— inter quite	, and a	onen, DO e 6. 00 HOT	OT WAR	ATE			Rene process				TIC CONTROLE		
	MANDALI CALOR	. **							•	Ţ			•			A-0			X = ~			
	(Pire Green & contine manage promise	→														-			2004-0185			
	i" '	*	p. -			"PE	ND.	Mic	20							6 40			VES X NO			
Ē	Conditions, ill and passing to passes		E	urther	linu.	estin	200	Y 💆							(27)			<u></u>	VI AUTOPE: PERFORMED?			
THE COUNTY	JADOFE VING	10		•		HA	숙하다)	n ar	IC/OF	Testing							į	_	125	7-	0	
Ö	Court parameter									· · · •					, <u> </u>				USED ON DEVIATION CAUSET			
\$	harmand in design) or highway has decimal	MAT																	▼ ▼ •			
J	THE COTHER BANKPEONT CONSTITUTE SCHOOLS AND SECURITIES OF THE SECURITIES OF THE UNDERSTAND CAUSE GOVERN W. W.															-						
	194 1943 0/2947	(r /m.)	yes, he type or specifies and Gars.)										Like If PERSON PROPERTY IN LINE The									
	.6																<u> </u>			<u> </u>		
e š	THE RESERVE THAT TO THE BEST OF HE RECOVERED ENABLISHED THE WAS AT THE WORLD AND PLANTS STATED.						NOVATURE AND TITLE OF INDIPINER						114 LICENDE MANGER					115 ==				
HITEOLOGIS SITECATION	Committee Administration December care Seen After																<u> </u>		<u> </u>	- -	_	
髊	NO RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY AND																					
E 8	Bt														DATF		- I TOT 10"	an an an	=			
	THE LEGISTRY THEN IT AND CONTROL DESCRIPTION OF COLUMN TO THE STATE OF														7		1					
-	123. A 402 0F N				L		ᆫᄱ			,	- ! +	=-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	 -							
ě																						
Ī	154 OCHCRAR NO	No. (COLUMN: non-state) Communication and state of the column stat																				
7																						
CORONERYS LISE	120 LOCATION OF	makaffy phones s	NO AMERI,	or Doctor, Mrs.	110 , 270	2077	,											_			-	
8	1																					
	139. Optional Control	Çongranı u					(14. p.															
, 6								JO2	2/13/2	2004 HERB HAWLEY MEDI						ICAL EXAM ADMINISTRATO						
ĢT.	ATR A	6		c	P	T		T				. –		–	17	AT AUTH			CENTU	STRACT		
NE OH	FEMAR	1			1	- 1		- 1											ı			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO This is to contry that the image reproduced neleupon is a true copy of the record on file in the SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC MEALTH as of the CONTRACT EB 24 PH 12: 06 DATE ISSUED



City and Cart Leads

:-014580 FRAM

4153973300 T-895 P.10/14 F-995

ATTACHMENT C

I & MURPHY L.L.P.

Westlaw.

-30-04 12:29

Page 1

West's Ann.Cal Prob.Code § 50

C

West's Annotated California Codes Currentness (Refs & Annos)
Probate Code (Refs & Annos)
Division 1. Preliminary Provisions and Definitions (Refs & Annos)
** Part 2. Definitions (Refs & Annos)

-§ 50. Issue

"Issue" of a person means all his or her lineal descendants of all generations, with the relationship of parent and child at each generation being determined by the definitions of child and parent.

| & MURPHY L.L.P. 4153973300 T-895 P.12/14 F-995

ATTACHMENT D

Westlaw.

Page 1

West's Ann. Cal. Prob Code § 6402

Ç

West's Annotated California Codes Currentness,
Probate Code (Refs & Annos)
Division 6. Wills and Intestate Succession (Refs & Annos)
** Part 2. Intestate Succession (Refs & Annos)

** Chapter 1. Intestate Succession Generally (Refs & Annos)

→§ 6402. Intestate estate not passing to surviving spouse of surviving domestic partner

Except as provided in Section 6402.5, the part of the intestate estate not passing to the surviving spouse or surviving domestic partner, as defined in subdivision (b) of Section 37, under Section 6401, or the entire intestate estate if there is no surviving apouse or domestic partner, passes as follows:

- (a) To the issue of the decedent, the issue taking equally if they are all of the same degree of kinship to the decedent, but if of unequal degree those of more remote degree take in the manner provided in Section 240.
- (b) If there is no surviving issue, to the decedent's parent or parents equally.
- (c) If there is no surviving issue or parent, to the issue of the parents or either of them, the issue taking equally if they are all of the same degree of kinship to the decedent, but if of unequal degree those of more remote degree take in the manner provided in Section 240.
- (d) If there is no surviving issue, parent or issue of a parent, but the decedent is survived by one or more grandparents or issue of grandparents, to the grandparent or grandparents equally, or to the issue of those grandparents if there is no surviving grandparent, the issue taking equally if they are all of the same degree of kinship to the decedent, but if of unequal degree those of more remote degree take in the manner provided in Section 240.
- (e) If there is no surviving issue, parent or issue of a parent, grandparent or issue of a grandparent, but the decedent is survived by the issue of a predeceased spouse, to that issue, the issue taking equally if they are all of the same degree of kinship to the predeceased spouse, but if of unequal degree those of more remote degree take in the manner provided in Section 240.

Copr. © West 2004 No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works

Page 2

West's Ann.Cal.Prob.Code § 6402

-30-04 12:30

- (f) If there is no surviving issue, parent or issue of a parent, grandparent or issue of a grandparent, or issue of a predeceased spouse, but the decedent is survived by next of kin, to the next of kin in equal degree, but where there are two or more collateral kindred in equal degree who claim through different ancestors, those who claim through the nearest ancestor are preferred to those claiming through an ancestor more remote.
- (g) If there is no surviving next of kin of the decedent and no surviving issue of a predeceased spouse of the decedent, but the decedent is survived by the parents of a predeceased spouse or the issue of those parents, to the parent or parents equally, or to the issue of those parents if both are deceased, the issue taking equally if they are all of the same degree of kinship to the predeceased spouse, but if of unequal degree those of more remote degree take in the manner provided in Section 240.

PATENT REEL: 014580 FRAME: 0730

RECORDED: 04/30/2004